Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

06-01-2001

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

		<del></del> 10173	6211 Attorney Docker No. 109478				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof							
1.	A.	Name of conveying party: 15/18/01 Tomohiro YAMAZAKI	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: TOMY COMPANY, LTD. 7-9-10 TATEISHI, KATSUSHIKA-KU, TOKYO 124-8511 JAPAN				
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No	Ďr				
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐Yes ☑ No				
:		Assignment					
		Security Agreement Change of Name					
		Other					
	B.	Execution Date: May 14, 2001					
4.	Α.	If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the application is: May 14, 2001				
	В.	Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)				
	24/142013 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
5.	Nan	ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
	Name: William P. Berridge		7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
			B. Enclosed (Check No. 119068)				
	A	ddress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.				
-							
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of							
	th 	Villiam P. Berridge Registration No. 30,024	Date: May 18, 2001				
	Ί	William P. Berringe Registration No. 30,411 Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2					

			assignment			
		(1)	Tomohiro YAMAZAKI (5)			
(1-8)	Inaert	(2)	(6)			
	Namc(s) of inventor(s)	(3)	(7)			
		(4)	(8)			
		to cae	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable constitution undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, to	ideration paid ansfer and set		
(9)	lusert Name of Assignee	<b>(9</b> )	TOMY COMPANY, LTD.			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignce	(10)	7-9-10 Tateishi, Katsushika-ku, Tokyo 124-8511 JAPAN			
	•	the en inven divisi reissu	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's help, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(3), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as			
(11)	Ipsert IdeatlNeation	(11)		<del></del>		
	such as Title, Care		BALLTOY			
	Number, or Forciga Application Number	(Alto	mey Docket No. 109478	)		
			nich the undersigned has (have) executed an application for potent in the United Sto en date herewith or	tes of America		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(1 <b>2)</b>	on May 14, 2001			
(13)	Alternative	(13)	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			
	Identification for filed applications	filed	May 18, 2001			
any applithe Assistants of reexamile from said herein a binding	icution or continuation or dignee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees are provisions of the internation A) Each undersigned agrees action a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author displication(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not on him and hix heirs, success 6) Each undersigned herebastion that may be necessary	to exect vision the obtains of the exect on all Controls to perform the State rizes and Assigned executed sors, assy grants or desire	ute all papers accessify in connection with any interterence invention, and to consection, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to conserve the papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  The all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by mean all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by mean all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by mean all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by mean all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by mean all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by mean all affirmative acts which may and all Letters Patents of the United States Patent and Trademark Official in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Official in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Official in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Official in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Official in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Official in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Official in the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Official in the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Official in the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Official in the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Official in the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Official in the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Official in the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Official in the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Official in the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Official in the rules of the United Sta	ection with  cissue or  tates resulting - entire interest ignment is		
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	ra wienca whereof, execu	ted by t	he undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).			
D	05/14/2	1001	Inventor Signature	(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature	(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature	(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature	(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature	(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature	(SEAL)		
Date			seventor Signature	(SEAU)		
Date			Inventor Signature	(3EAL)		
Date	This assignment should po	A	the signed before: (a) a Notary Public If within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if ours east two witnesses who also sign here:	ide the U.S.A. I		
Date			Withess			
Date			Witness			